
Race:1
525y/480m

14:26
 Grade  

A3
Mullingar

The Welcome To Mullingar A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €485

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-MGR] 28 10 56Mr.Thomas Ivory (Devlin Westmeath) Ibd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Wake Up Maggie).Sep'22DELVIN MAN TPW €3,880

Jan 2'26 78 525R    A3 T4 3.61 4454 4th 6.5L EvAw,Bmp 2 29.64 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRKilleshil Devine 29.59
Dec 28'25 78 525R    A4 T2 3.58 4432 1st 2L Crd 3,LdRi 29.67 -.40 Slow 6/5f MGRMarias Bar *29.27
Dec 21'25 78 525R    A4 T3 3.54 2221 1st 4.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.93 -.60 Slow 13/8MGRBuddy System *29.33
Dec 12'25 78 525R    A4 T2 3.61 3221 1st 1L Chl 3,LdNrL 29.93 -.60 Slow 5/4f MGRHome Ava *29.33
Nov 23'25 78 525R    A3 T3 3.66 3344 5th 6.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.75 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRHome Darragh 29.70

Blue

2 [28.94]
TR: Rosemary Price[28.94-MGR] 72 22 714Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.B.(Laughil Blake-Sliabh Liag).Jul'21NUNS BEACH TPW €7,825

Jan 11'26 54 525R    A1 T1 3.45 3354 5th 14L/sh BBlk 1,BlkRi 29.85 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRPat The Doc 30.34
Nov 30'25 54 525R    A1 T3 3.54 3344 4th 11.50L/h Crd 2,ImpBS 29.66 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRPat The Doc 29.97
Nov 23'25 54 525R    A2 T3 3.39 1111 2nd 2L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.50 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRKilleshil Milo 29.14
Nov 16'25 54 525R    A3 T1 3.41 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.53 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRFoyle Con *29.03
Nov 9'25 55 525R    A3 T3 3.45 2222 2nd 5.5L ChlBS,EvCh 29.26 -.40 Slow 9/4f MGRBawn Jet 29.24

White

3 [28.91]
TR: Owner[28.91-MGR] 60 13 1319Mr.Seamus Reilly (Kilnaleck Cavan) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Drumalee Premier).Feb'22BREFFNI SHEILA TPW €7,419

Jan 11'26 58 525R    A3 T1 3.61 4433 2nd 3L Crd 2,Strfin 29.61 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRHorseleap Paddy 29.32
Dec 21'25 58 525R    A3 T1 3.62 3453 3rd 7L BmpRu,Crd 2 30.23 -.60 Slow 6/5 MGRHorseleap Paddy 30.12
Dec 14'25 58 525R    A3 T3 3.62 5522 1st 5L Ld 4,Styd 29.83 -.40 Slow 5/4FMGRLaurens Pick *29.43
Dec 6'25 57 525R    A3 T1 3.67 5554 4th 7.0L SlAw,Crd 3 29.85 -.80 Slow 1/1FMGRKuma Rhaenyra 29.54
Nov 28'25 57 525R    A3 T2 3.66 4443 2nd 1.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.61 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRPretty Babe 29.21

Black

4 [28.98]
TR: Ian Reilly[28.74-SPK] 44 11 104Mr.Ian Reilly (Navan Meath) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Phoenix Jasmine).Nov'22PHOENIX DUKE TPW €4,130

Jan 2'26 75 525R    A4 T6 3.48 1111 1st 7L EP,ALd 29.77 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRHome Shannon *29.27
Dec 28'25 74 525R    A4 T5 3.45 2211 5th 7L Ld 2,FdRi 29.67 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRDelvin Man 29.76
Dec 19'25 75 525R    A4 T6 3.49 4344 4th 6.0L EvAw,W Ri 30.60 -.90 Slow 11/4MGRHome Ava 30.12
Dec 14'25 74 525R    A3 T4 3.42 1111 3rd 5.5L VQaw,EvCh 29.83 -.40 Slow 11/4MGRBreffni Sheila 29.81
Dec 6'25 74 525R    A3 T5 3.44 2366 6th 9.5L/nk EvAw,Crd 3 29.89 -.80 Slow 3/1 MGRGallant Star 29.77

Orange

5 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-MGR] 33 9 65Mr. Sean McGuinness (Co. Offaly.) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Horseleap Nelly).Aug'23HORSELEAP PADDY TPW €3,205

Jan 11'26 70 525R    A3 T6 3.52 2211 1st 3L DspLd,Ld 2 29.61 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRBreffni Sheila *29.11
Dec 28'25 70 525R    A3 T6 3.63 3333 4th 2.5L/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.69 -.40 Slow 6/1 MGRCoolderry Kate 29.47
Dec 21'25 70 525R    A3 T6 3.67 5321 1st 6L SlAw,LdRi 30.23 -.60 Slow 5/1 MGRBawn Willow *29.63
Dec 14'25 71 525R    A3 T6 3.71 6666 5th 6.0L/nk SlAw,W 4 29.83 -.40 Slow 7/2 MGRBreffni Sheila 29.87
Nov 23'25 71 525R    A3 T6 3.62 6433 3rd 4L Crd 1,Strfin 29.75 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRHome Darragh 29.53

Stripes

6 [28.89]
TR: Owner[28.84-TRL] 47 6 103Mr. Gary  Kelly (Enniscorthy) Wbe.B.(Good News-Feora Ella).Nov'21FEORA KIM TPW €2,480

Dec 14'25 63 525R    A3 T6 3.62 5443 3rd 2L SlAw,Strfin 29.80 -.40 Slow 11/2MGRBust The Tins 29.54
Nov 30'25 62 525R    A1 T6 3.60 4433 3rd 5.50L/hd SlAw,FinWl 29.66 -.50 Slow 14/1MGRPat The Doc 29.55
Oct 25'25 64 525R    A1 T6 3.68 6666 5th 11.5L SlAw,ClrRn 29.67 -.60 Slow 7/1 MGRBluejig Duke 29.87
Oct 19'25 63 525R    A2 T6 3.59 5555 5th 4.0L/dis KO 2,Fin 29.70 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRBluejig Teddy
Oct 5'25 63 525R    A1 T5 3.60 6665 5th 9.0L/hd Crd 2,NvShw 29.19 -.50 Slow 15/2MGRClonfert Teddy 29.33

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A,B

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

14:44
 Grade  

A4
Mullingar

Unofficial Trials Wednesday 21st Jan 10am-6pm A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €460

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-MGR] 75 11 1519Mr. Kiel  Dempsey/Ms. Melissa  McTiernan Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Fast Hurling).Nov'21AMANDAS BAY TPW €6,020

Dec 28'25 60 525R    A4 T1 3.60 3325 5th 2.0L/nk Crd 3,FinWl 29.96 -.40 Slow 9/4f MGRApache Gem 29.72
Dec 20'25 59 525R    A3 T2 3.61 4444 4th 4.5L/sh EvAw,Mid 29.91 -.70 Slow 6/1 MGRNotawordsaid 29.53
Dec 13'25 59 525R    A3 T2 3.56 4444 3rd 3.5L Crd 3,FinWl 29.45 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRGallant Star 29.29
Dec 6'25 59 525R    A3 T1 3.54 4444 3rd 7L/sh FAw,EvCh 29.82 -.80 Slow 3/1 MGRHome Cathal 29.52
Nov 30'25 59 525R    A3 T1 3.55 4344 3rd 0.50L/sh Crd 3,ChlRi 29.83 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRBawn Willow 29.37

Blue

2 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-MGR] 17 6 31Mr. Seamus Reilly (Co. Cavan.) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Drumalee Premier).Feb'23BREFFNI KATIE TPW €1,885

Jan 9'26 67 525R    A3 T2 3.55 2222 1st hd FAw,LdNrL 29.83 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRBuddy System *29.33
Dec 21'25 67 525R    A3 T2 3.73 6644 3rd 5.0L SlAw,FinWl 30.15 -.60 Slow 5/1 MGRBuy Me Diamonds 29.90
Dec 6'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.52 6666 6th 22L EvAw,BBlk 1 30.28 -.80 Slow 3/1 MGRKuma Valyrian 31.02
Mar 29'25 66 525R    A3 T2 3.42 1211 1st 4L Ld 3,StyOn 29.67 -.50 Slow 5/4f MGRDebidee Regina *29.17
Mar 22'25 66 525R    A3 T1 3.55 2221 1st 4.5L EvAw,Ld 4 30.33 -.70 Slow5/4jfMGRFeora Matt *29.63

White

3 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-MGR] 10 2 06Mr. Sean  McGuinness (Co. Offaly.) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Horseleap Misty).Apr'24HORSELEAP BILLY TPW €1,020

Jan 11'26 73 525R    A4 T1 3.47 1111 2nd 3L Ld 2,EvCh 29.71 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBreffni Scardy 29.42
Dec 28'25 73 525R    A5 T2 3.49 2211 1st 3L Chl 1,Ld 3 29.82 -.40 Slow 13/8MGRShrewd Memories *29.42
Dec 21'25 73 525R    A5 T1 3.55 1112 2nd 6L Ld 1,Bmp 4 30.13 -.60 Slow 6/4 MGRLahinch Toby 29.95
Dec 14'25 73 525R    A4 T2 3.48 2222 2nd 3L Chl 3,EvCh 29.54 -.40 Slow 5/2JMGRBuy Me Diamonds 29.35
Nov 30'25 72 525R    A4 T2 3.62 3344 5th 1.50L/nk/Chl 2,FinWl 30.26 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRBallyfore Blonde 29.91

Black

4 [29.26]Late-Willowdale Nova

TR: Owner[29.26-MGR] 22 8 34Mr. Dan  Byrne (Co. Kildare.) Ibkw.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Willowdale Diva).Oct'23BAWN WILLOW TPW €2,650

Jan 11'26 74 525R    A4 T2 3.48 2222 5th 6.0L EvAw,Chl 3 29.71 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRBreffni Scardy 29.63
Dec 28'25 74 525R    A3 T2 3.67 6666 6th 16.0L/sh LckEP,A 6th 29.69 -.40 Slow 6/1 MGRCoolderry Kate 30.42
Dec 21'25 75 525R    A3 T3 3.52 1112 2nd 6L QAw,HdNrL 30.23 -.60 Slow 7/2 MGRHorseleap Paddy 30.05
Dec 14'25 75 525R    A3 T3 3.44 1124 5th 5L VQaw,EvCh 29.80 -.40 Slow 10/3MGRBust The Tins 29.75
Nov 30'25 75 525R    A3 T2 3.42 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 29.83 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRHome Ciara *29.33

Orange

5 [28.92]
TR: Thomas Kerrigan[28.92-MGR] 41 10 1010Mr. Ned Berry/Mr. Joseph Gaffey (Co. West Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Ballycowen Lola).Apr'23BALLYCOWEN LEON TPW €4,038

Jan 11'26 74 525R    A4 T1 3.62 3552 1st 7L EvAw,LdRi 29.91 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRCloran Ace *29.41
Jan 2'26 73 525R    A4 T1 3.61 4444 3rd 3.5L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.80 -.50 Slow 9/4 MGRScarlet Smurph 29.54
Dec 28'25 74 525R    A4 T3 3.59 5554 3rd 4L Crd 3,FinWl 29.67 -.40 Slow 2/1 MGRDelvin Man 29.55
Dec 21'25 74 525R    A4 T3 3.60 2211 1st 5L SlAw,Ld 3 30.08 -.60 Slow 11/8MGRHome Rian *29.48
Nov 29'25 73 525R    A3 T1 3.62 2222 2nd 4L Chl 4,FinWl 29.46 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRSallagh Tessie 29.24

Stripes

6 [29.38]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[28.74-DLK] 31 1 88Mr. Declan  Murphy (Co.Westmeath) Ibk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Ardevan Jewel).Apr'22ARDEVAN ROSIE TPW €1,675

Jan 9'26 55 525R    A3 T1 3.64 4555 5th 11.0L EvAw,Mid 29.70 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRSwift Yolandi 29.97
Jan 2'26 55 525R    A3 T1 3.52 1222 3rd 4.0L DspLd,EvCh 29.64 -.50 Slow 13/2MGRKilleshil Devine 29.42
Dec 21'25 55 525R    A3 T4 3.63 4545 5th 11.5L EvAw,AHand 30.23 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRHorseleap Paddy 30.43
Nov 22'25 53 525R    A2 T3 3.59 5555 4th 11.5L EvAw,V W 4 29.62 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRLawless Bird 29.92
Nov 15'25 54 525R    A2 T2 3.46 3444 4th 5.5L FAw,FcdCk3 29.50 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRPat The Doc 29.38

Sectional Time:First preference Res: C,D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

15:03
 Grade  

A7
Mullingar

Kilbride Kennels Midland Derby Starts Saturday 7th Feb

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A7 525 Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A5
T2 A8 A5
T3 A7 A3
T4 A8 A7
T5 A7 A3
T6 A7 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.54]
TR: David O'Neill[29.54-MGR] 19 3 12Mr. David O'Neill (Co. Longford ) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Town Penny).Sep'22AUGHABOY MADDIE TPW €1,165

Jan 11'26 62 525R    A7 T3 3.46 3355 3rd 5.0L EvAw,RnOn 30.47 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRRiviera Robbie 30.32
Dec 28'25 62 525R    A7 T5 3.67 5555 5th 4.5L/nk Crd 3,Bmp 4 30.41 -.40 Slow MGRDeelish Beauty 30.34
Nov 30'25 62 525R    A7 T6 3.61 6666 6th 9.00L/dis Fell2,Fin 30.31 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRNo Dreamers
Nov 23'25 62 525R    A7 T3 3.63 3322 1st 3L Chl 1,LdNrL 30.70 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRLady Pretender *30.20
Dec 1'24 64 525R    A6 T5 3.52 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,CmAg 30.30 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHorseleap Pippy *29.80

Blue

2 [30.18]
TR: Owner[29.57-NWB] 29 4 13Mr. Michael  Kenny (Naas) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Lowtown Bonnie).May'22LOWTOWN ODYSSEY TPW €1,565

Dec 21'25 82 525R    A7 T2 3.69 6666 6th 14.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 30.89 -.60 Slow 7/2 MGRRiviera Robbie 31.27
Nov 29'25 81 525R    A8 T1 3.55 1111 1st 4.5L EP,Ld 1 30.68 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBaleout Bobby *30.18
Nov 22'25 82 525R    A7 T3 3.57 2222 2nd 3.5L FAw,A 2nd 30.78 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRShirleys Girl 30.52
Oct 25'25 82 525R    A8 T6 3.64 3333 4th 20.5L EvAw,M-W 29.77 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRYacht View 30.60
Aug 29'25 82 525R    A6 T5 1.12 2222 3rd 12L EvAw,RnOn 28.99 Sand 4/1 NWBCapel Icon 29.83

White

3 [29.25]
TR: Owner[29.25-MGR] 30 8 70Ms. Paula  Cummins (Co. Meath ) Wbk.D.(Lenson Rocky-Fahy Peach).Sep'22RIVIERA ROBBIE TPW €2,615

Jan 11'26 73 525R    A7 T6 3.54 4441 1st 3.5L SlAw,LdRi 30.47 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRBawn King *29.97
Dec 28'25 73 525R    A7 T6 3.55 4333 4th 5.0L EP,WBnds 30.04 -.40 Slow 9/2 MGRLahinch Ayda 29.99
Dec 21'25 73 525R    A7 T5 3.73 5532 1st 5L V W 4,LdRi 30.89 -.60 Slow 7/4 MGRBawn King *30.29
Dec 14'25 73 525R    A6 T6 3.71 5555 4th 10.5L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 29.98 -.40 Slow 9/2 MGRKuma Targaryen 30.33
Nov 30'25 74 525R    A6 T6 3.71 5545 4th 6.50L/hd SlAw,V W 4 30.12 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRIslas Prince 30.08

Black

4 [29.93]
TR: Owner[29.93-MGR] 15 2 21Mr. Paul Gavagan (Co. Westmeath.) Wbd.D.(Superior Panama-Lazy Carthage).Nov'22ROAD WEST TPW €795

Dec 20'25 69 525R    A8 T5 3.56 2233 3rd 6.0L Chl 1,EvCh 30.58 -.70 Slow 5/1 MGRPhoenix Lana 30.30
Dec 12'25 70 350T    T6 0.00 1st hd 20.15 -.20 Slow MGRArty Mary *19.95
May 31'2 69 525R    A8 T6 3.64 6666 6th 29.0L EvAw,NvShw 30.37 -.50 Slow 2/1cMGRSalome 31.90
May 24'2 69 525R    A8 T6 3.52 1111 1st 0.5L Ld,HldOn 31.13 -.70 Slow 2/1 MGRLightfoot Merisi *30.43
Mar 22'25 67 525R    A7 T6 3.59 2222 2nd 2.50L EvAw,AHand 31.01 -.70 Slow 6/1 MGRMy Big Man 30.48

Orange

5 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.28-NWB] 79 6 207Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Ms. Tania  Ros (Co. Kild Wbk.B.(Good News-Ninnys Mazda).Jun'21PAULETTA LATTE TPW €4,030

Jan 9'26 56 525R    A6 T5 3.57 3345 5th 12.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.93 -.50 Slow 15/2MGRDrinane Sydney 30.30
Dec 28'25 55 525R    A6 T6 3.68 6656 6th 6.5L SlAw,ClrRn 30.26 -.40 Slow 15/2MGRDe Dolly Bird 30.31
Dec 6'25 56 525R    A5 T6 3.60 5543 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 31.06 -.80 Slow 5/1 MGRTen For Effort 30.29
Oct 25'25 57 525R    A7 T6 3.41 4211 1st 2L LdBS,HldOn 29.68 Sand 4/1 GLY Sadhbhs First *29.68
Sep 19'25 57 525R    A7 T6 1.00 3211 1st 3L LdBS,StyWl 29.78 Sand 2/1 NWBRobertstown Man *29.78

Stripes

6 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-MGR] 79 14 1612Mr. Richard Dempsey (Co. Longford.) Wbk.B.(Blame The Game-A Wild Weegirl).Jun'22SHIRLEYS GIRL TPW €5,560

Jan 9'26 60 525R    A6 T4 3.49 1123 3rd 7.5L LdRu,EvCh 29.93 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRDrinane Sydney 29.95
Jan 2'26 60 525R    A6 T5 3.41 1144 4th 2L/sh QAw,V W 4 30.34 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRLady Pretender 29.99
Dec 19'25 61 525R    A6 T6 3.44 1123 4th 1.5L/hd/nEP,Crd 3 31.09 -.90 Slow 13/2MGRDrinane Sydney 30.32
Dec 13'25 60 400R    S8 T6 7.02 11 1st 2L VQaw,HldOn 22.20 -.20 Slow6/4jfMGRMac Darraghs Lad *22.00
Nov 22'25 62 525R    A7 T5 3.47 1111 1st 3.5L LdRu,ClrRn 30.78 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRLowtown Odyssey *30.28

Sectional Time:First preference Res: E,F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

15:22
 Grade  

A7
Mullingar

The Matchbook Best Odds On Greyhounds A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A7 A3
T3 A8 A5
T4 A8 A5
T5 A8 A7
T6 A8 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.89]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[29.89-MGR] 9 2 01Beebolt-Racing-Syndicate (Loughduff) Ibkw.B.(Fusileer Jaxx-Droopys Ocean).Feb'24BEEBOLT DAISY TPW €825

Jan 11'26 54 525R    A7 T4 3.54 6666 6th 10L/dis KO 1,Fin 30.44 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRWee Pip
Dec 21'25 54 525R    A6 T1 3.57 3334 5th 5.5L Chl 1,Ck 3 30.38 -.60 Slow 7/1 MGRStar Michael 30.16
Dec 12'25 54 525R    A6 T2 3.57 4325 5th 9.5L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 30.33 -.60 Slow 9/2 MGRLady Pretender 30.40
Nov 29'25 54 525R    A9 T1 3.70 3221 1st 0.5L Ld 4,HldOn 30.58 -.50 Slow 5/4FMGRRevilo Nancy *30.08
Nov 22'25 54 525R    A9 T2 3.55 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,HldOn 30.39 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRClonfert Buddy *29.89

Blue

2 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-MGR] 67 11 1117Mrs. Marie  Cummins (Co. Meath.) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Casanova).May'22WEE PIP TPW €4,815

Jan 11'26 72 525R    A7 T2 3.53 5443 1st nk Blk 2,LdNrL 30.44 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRPrince Pablo *29.94
Dec 28'25 71 525R    A7 T4 3.62 4444 4th 3.5L/nk Crd 1,Bmp 4 30.41 -.40 Slow MGRDeelish Beauty 30.27
Dec 21'25 71 525R    A7 T3 3.73 6633 1st 2L SlAw,LdNrL 30.79 -.60 Slow 6/4 MGRGunner Lad *30.19
Dec 15'25 72 525R    A5 T1 0.00 6th 12.5L 29.06 Sand 4/1 NWBCry Tough 29.93
Nov 30'25 71 525R    A6 T2 3.59 5554 3rd 13.00L Blk 1,BmpRi 29.89 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRShoemakersfriend 30.30

White

3 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-MGR] 40 2 128Mr. Michael  Kenny (Naas) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Lowtown Bonnie).May'22LOWTOWN MAGIC TPW €2,180

Jan 11'26 68 525R    A7 T5 3.56 2222 3rd 2L/nk EvAw,RnOn 30.44 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRWee Pip 30.10
Dec 21'25 68 525R    A7 T5 3.67 4444 4th 10L EvAw,Crd 3 30.79 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRWee Pip 30.89
Dec 14'25 67 525R    A7 T2 3.67 5544 2nd 0.5L Bmp 1,ChlRi 30.47 -.40 Slow 6/4FMGRGunner Lad 30.10
Nov 30'25 66 525R    A7 T5 3.56 3333 2nd 1.50L EvAw,ChlRi 30.31 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRNo Dreamers 29.91
Sep 28'25 67 525R    A6 T5 3.55 4222 1st 6L FAw,LdRi 30.62 -.50 Slow 5/2f MGRDarbys Zoe *30.12

Black

4 [29.68]
TR: Owner[29.68-MGR] 26 4 42Mr. Joe  Campbell (Co. Laois.) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Home Sassy).Aug'23HOME MAIREAD TPW €1,620

Jan 11'26 59 525R    A7 T2 3.49 2113 6th 9.5L Ld 2,EvCh 30.47 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRRiviera Robbie 30.63
Dec 28'25 59 525R    A7 T3 3.57 2224 6th 12.5L Chl 1,FcdCk3 30.04 -.40 Slow 6/1 MGRLahinch Ayda 30.51
Dec 19'25 59 525R    A7 T4 3.55 3444 4th 12.5L QAw,Chl 1 30.92 -.90 Slow 5/2 MGRDrinane Pippa 30.89
Dec 5'25 58 525R    A6 T3 3.49 1111 2nd 3L QAw,HdNrL 30.89 -.80 Slow 7/2 MGRTibbermore 30.30
Nov 22'25 57 400R    S6 T2 7.26 11 1st 1.5L LdRu,StyOn 22.23 -.20 Slow 6/4 MGRCara Nova *22.03

Orange

5 [30.28]
TR: Owner[30.28-MGR] 30 0 52Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Ms. Tania  Ros (Co. Kild Mbk.B.(Hiya Butt-Newinn Lola).May'22FORTUNE PEACH TPW €670

Dec 20'25 55 525R    A8 T3 3.89 4455 5th 25.0L MsdBk,NvSh 30.58 -.70 Slow 5/1 MGRPhoenix Lana 31.63
Dec 13'25 55 400R    S8 T3 7.27 44 4th 7L EvAw,Bmp 1 22.20 -.20 Slow 3/1 MGRShirleys Girl 22.49
Nov 28'25 56 525R    A7 T3 3.79 5566 6th 15.5L CrdRu,NvSh 30.37 -.50 Slow 11/1MGRLightfoot Perry 30.95
Nov 21'25 55 525R    A7 T5 3.52 3222 3rd 5.5L FAw,EvCh 30.66 -.50 Slow 17/2MGRCeilidh 30.54
Aug 23'25 56 525R    A8 T1 3.55 1111 3rd 3.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 30.73 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRPretty Babe 30.37

Stripes

6 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-MGR] 37 2 76Miss Catriona Ni-Duill/Mr. Oisin O'Duill (Kill Wbk.B.(Magical Bale-Kuma Destacada).Jul'22KUMA CHAABA TPW €1,950

Jan 2'26 57 525R    A7 T6 3.50 2223 5th 9.0L ChlBS,Crd 3 30.43 -.50 Slow 13/2MGRCranley Sal 30.56
Dec 19'25 57 525R    A7 T6 3.55 3235 5th 17.0L EP,Bmp 4 31.08 -.90 Slow 7/2 MGRLightfoot Salata 31.37
Dec 14'25 56 525R    A7 T6 3.47 2221 4th 2.0L/sh Ld 3,HdNrL 30.47 -.40 Slow 3/1 MGRGunner Lad 30.22
Nov 14'25 56 525R    A6 T6 3.54 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,ChlRi 30.49 -.40 Slow 6/1 MGRLiffeyside Midi 30.10
Mar 8'25 56 525R    A7 T6 3.46 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 30.47 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRCreevy Crystal *29.97

Sectional Time:First preference Res: G,H

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

15:41
 Grade  
A1-A2

Mullingar

Wear Your Parade Jackets A1/A2 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €515

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1
T2 A2 A2
T3 A1 A1
T4 A2 A2
T5 A1 A1
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.86]Late-Bawnog King

TR: Owner[28.86-MGR] 22 7 35Master Shane ByrneJnr. (Co. Kildare) Ibd.D.(Kilara Icon-Coes Hill).Oct'23BAWN JET TPW €2,705

Jan 11'26 69 525R    A1 T3 3.48 2222 2nd 3L RL,RnOn 29.85 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRPat The Doc 29.56
Dec 19'25 69 525R    A1 T3 1.04 6th 13L SlAw,ClrRn 29.11 Sand 3/1 NWBRidgemount Sky 30.02
Dec 6'25 69 525R    A0 T1 3.48 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,StyOn 29.82 -.80 Slow 3/1 MGRKilleshil Ranger *29.02
Nov 30'25 70 525R    A1 T1 3.46 1111 2nd hd Ld 1,HdNrL 29.66 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRPat The Doc 29.17
Nov 9'25 71 525R    A3 T2 3.44 1111 1st 5.5L QAw,ALd 29.26 -.40 Slow 11/4MGRNuns Beach *28.86

Blue

2 [29.04]Late-Swift Duck

TR: Ian Reilly[29.04-MGR] 22 5 22Mr. Billy  Reilly (Navan) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Swift Kalon).May'23PHOENIX BELLE TPW €1,745

Jan 9'26 58 525R    A3 T3 3.39 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.56 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRApache Gem *29.06
Jan 2'26 59 525R    A5 T1 3.56 2222 1st 2L QAw,LdRi 29.93 -.50 Slow 11/8MGRFahy Shop *29.43
Dec 28'25 59 525R    A5 T2 3.60 4466 6th 9.0L Crd 1,Bmp 2 29.87 -.40 Slow 11/8MGRScarlet Smurph 30.10
Dec 21'25 59 525R    A4 T1 3.55 4444 3rd 6.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.93 -.60 Slow 7/2 MGRDelvin Man 29.78
Oct 19'25 58 525R    A5 T2 3.46 1111 1st 3L LdRu,ClrRn 29.54 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRLahinch Toby *29.04

White

3 [28.77]
TR: David Hanlon[28.77-MGR] 15 5 07Master Finley  Hanlon (Enfield) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Muffin).Feb'23FINFIN TPW €2,945

Dec 20'25 67 525R    A1 T1 3.58 6665 5th 15.0L/hd EvAw,RL 1 29.89 -.70 Slow 6/4 MGRHun 30.25
Nov 29'25 68 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.62 -.40 Slow MGR *18.22
Jul 5'25 72 550R    A1 T2 4.92 3332 2nd 1L EvAw,ChlRi 31.00 -.50 Slow 1/1f MGRBreffni Paddy 30.57
Jun 28'25 72 525R    A3 T1 3.58 1111 1st 8.5L EP,StyWl 29.27 -.50 Slow 4/5f MGRMarias Bar *28.77
Mar 29'25 70 550R    A2 T3 4.98 3332 1st nk Crd 1,LdNrL 31.11 -.50 Slow 1/1f MGRGallant Jewel *30.61

Black

4 [28.96]
TR: Brian Reilly[28.96-MGR] 24 9 54Mr. Brian Reilly (Co. Cavan.) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Dapper Daisy).Jul'23PAT THE DOC TPW €3,270

Jan 11'26 59 525R    A1 T2 3.50 1111 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 29.85 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRBawn Jet *29.35
Nov 30'25 59 525R    A1 T2 3.48 2222 1st hd ChlBS,LdNrL 29.66 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRBawn Jet *29.16
Nov 23'25 61 525R    A2 T4 3.48 3355 4th 6.5L EvAw,Crd 2 29.50 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRKilleshil Milo 29.45
Nov 15'25 61 525R    A2 T3 3.42 2221 1st 0.5L VQaw,LdNrL 29.50 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBogger Tommy *29.00
Oct 26'25 62 525R    A3 T2 3.56 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 29.56 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRBreffni Sheila *28.96

Orange

5 [28.72]Late-Pennys Hun

TR: Rosemary Price[28.72-MGR] 37 12 38Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Pennys Bobbyjo).Sep'21HUN TPW €4,340

Dec 20'25 59 525R    A1 T6 3.44 1111 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 29.89 -.70 Slow 3/1 MGRShear Bear *29.19
Dec 13'25 60 330T    T6 0.00 Solo 18.57 -.40 Slow MGR *18.17
Jul 19'25 60 525T    T4 0.00 1st 0.5L 30.88 -.50 Slow MGRBalthasar *30.38
Dec 29'24 60 525R    A1 T6 3.56 3321 1st 3L EvAw,LdRi 29.70 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRNoirs Best *29.10
Nov 29'24 59 525R    A1 T6 3.41 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,ClrRn 29.32 -.40 Slow 8/1 MGRFifis Baby *28.92

Stripes

6 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-MGR] 18 4 43Mr. Oisin O'Duill/Miss Catriona Ni-Duill (Kill Wbe.B.(Pestana-Kuma Mary Lou).Nov'23KUMA RHAENYRA TPW €1,420

Jan 11'26 56 525R    A1 T6 3.72 6666 6th 14L/dis StkRl,Fell1 29.85 -.50 Slow 15/2MGRPat The Doc
Dec 13'25 56 525R    A3 T6 3.55 6666 6th 9L/hd SlAw,W Ri 29.53 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRCoolderry Kate 29.77
Dec 6'25 57 525R    A3 T6 3.62 4432 1st 4.5L EvAw,LdNrL 29.85 -.80 Slow 2/1 MGRHome Darragh *29.05
Nov 28'25 57 525R    A3 T6 3.61 3334 3rd 4.0L FcdCk3,FinWl 29.61 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRPretty Babe 29.39
Oct 31'25 57 525R    A5 T6 3.60 3411 1st 6.5L Ld 3,Styd 29.61 -.40 Slow 13/8MGRFahy Shop *29.21

Sectional Time:First preference Res: I,J

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

15:59
 Grade  

A5
Mullingar

This Runs Deep A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-MGR] 20 4 53Mr. Joe  Campbell (Co. Laois.) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Home Julie).Aug'23HOME SHANNON TPW €1,330

Jan 9'26 62 525R    A3 T3 3.55 3333 3rd 5L/hd EvAw,RnOn 29.83 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBreffni Katie 29.69
Jan 2'26 62 525R    A4 T1 3.57 4322 2nd 7L EvAw,RL 1 29.77 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRPhoenix Duke 29.76
Dec 28'25 62 525R    A4 T1 3.55 2222 2nd 8L EvAw,A 2nd 29.77 -.40 Slow MGRNice Flight 29.93
Oct 19'25 61 525R    A6 T2 3.48 2222 1st 3L EvAw,Ld 4 29.82 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRLoudest Whisper *29.32
Oct 10'25 61 525R    A6 T5 3.57 6666 6th 28L/hd KO 1,Fin 30.10 -.60 Slow 5/2f MGREmmerdale Noel 31.47

Blue

2 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-MGR] 12 3 13Mr. Liam Jones (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.D.(Signet Ace-Foyle Lucy).Jan'24LEMON ARNOLD TPW €1,080

Jan 11'26 68 525R    A5 T1 3.48 2233 4th 12.0L EvAw,ImpRi 29.78 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRRosards Vidia 30.12
Dec 21'25 68 525R    A4 T2 3.50 1113 4th 7.0L EP,Ld 1 29.93 -.60 Slow 6/1 MGRDelvin Man 29.82
Nov 30'25 67 525R    A4 T1 3.66 3355 5th 7.50L/nk EvAw,Crd 29.80 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRSwift Yolandi 29.84
Nov 23'25 67 525R    A5 T3 3.47 1111 2nd 2L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.77 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRHome Ciara 29.41
Nov 16'25 69 525R    A5 T2 3.61 1111 1st 2L FAw,Ld 1 30.18 -.50 Slow2/1jfMGRTrapper Flyer *29.68

White

3 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-MGR] 17 0 34Mrs.Rita Carberry (Kilmessan Meath) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Tiara).Aug'23KILMESSAN TIARA TPW €570

Dec 19'25 61 525R    A5 T1 3.52 4444 5th 12.5L Crd 1,Bmp 4 30.36 -.90 Slow2/1jfMGRApache Gem 30.33
Dec 13'25 62 525R    A4 T5 3.52 4444 4th 9L/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 29.77 -.40 Slow 3/1 MGRBlackberry Lass 30.01
Nov 29'25 62 525R    A5 T4 3.41 2222 2nd 1L VQaw,Strfin 29.83 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHi Ho Millie 29.40
Oct 18'25 62 525R    A5 T3 3.49 1111 2nd 1L VQaw,HdNrL 30.24 -.50 Slow 1/1f MGRRevilo Tom 29.81
Oct 4'25 61 525R    A4 T4 3.47 1122 2nd 2L QAw,HdNrL 30.07 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRHome Darragh 29.61

Black

4 [29.43]
TR: Owner[29.43-MGR] 52 6 108Mr. P. J. Cleary (Co. Offaly.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Lahinch Breakout).Mar'23LAHINCH AYDA TPW €3,590

Jan 9'26 65 525R    A5 T3 3.66 5544 4th 9.0L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.86 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRRathmoyle Maya 30.01
Jan 2'26 65 525R    A5 T2 3.57 3333 4th 5.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.77 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRSwift Yolandi 29.65
Dec 28'25 64 525R    A7 T1 3.54 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 30.04 -.40 Slow 10/3MGRKuma Abdu *29.64
Dec 19'25 66 525R    A7 T3 3.60 4565 4th 3.5L EvAw,ClrRn 31.17 -.90 Slow 5/2f MGRKuma Tosca 30.51
Dec 12'25 66 525R    A7 T2 3.63 3332 1st 2L Chl 1,LdNrL 30.52 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRLightfoot Salata *29.92

Orange

5 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-MGR] 11 2 51Mr. Sean  McGuinness (Co. Offaly.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Horseleap Misty).Apr'24HORSELEAP LUCY TPW €735

Dec 28'25 62 525R    A5 T6 3.50 2233 3rd 6.5L FAw,Mid 29.86 -.40 Slow MGRDapper Jane 29.91
Nov 23'25 60 525R    A5 T5 3.58 5555 5th 7L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 29.95 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRLocha Mora 29.96
Oct 19'25 63 525R    A6 T6 3.62 6642 1st sh EvAw,LdNrL 30.09 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRIslas Prince *29.59
Oct 12'25 62 525R    A6 T1 3.63 4422 2nd 1.5L Crd 3,ChlRi 30.49 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRWee Pip 30.09
Sep 21'25 61 525R    A5 T2 3.62 6666 6th 10.5L Chl 1,EvCh 29.82 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRSunshine Willow 30.05

Stripes

6 [29.12]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.12-MGR] 17 4 25Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbebd.D.(Good News-Pennys Bobbyjo).Jul'23BUDDY SYSTEM TPW €2,120

Jan 9'26 78 525R    A3 T4 3.50 1111 2nd hd Ld 1,HdNrL 29.83 -.50 Slow 5/4f MGRBreffni Katie 29.34
Dec 28'25 78 525R    A4 T6 3.52 3345 4th 6L EvAw,EvCh 29.67 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRDelvin Man 29.69
Dec 21'25 78 525R    A4 T6 3.51 3332 2nd 4.5L Chl 3,W 4 29.93 -.60 Slow 10/3MGRDelvin Man 29.64
Dec 14'25 78 525R    A4 T2 3.41 1111 1st 4L VQaw,ALd 29.85 -.40 Slow 7/4FMGRHi Ho Millie *29.45
Nov 30'25 78 525R    A3 T5 3.51 5423 4th 4.00L/sh BmpRu,AHan 29.83 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRBawn Willow 29.62

Sectional Time:First preference Res: K,L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

16:18
 Grade  

A5
Mullingar

The MatchBook Betting Exhange A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A2
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.61]
TR: Oliver Bray[29.61-MGR] 7 4 01Mr. Oliver  Bray (Co. Meath.) Ibk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Silver Penny).Apr'24NO DREAMERS TPW €1,200

Dec 20'25 57 525R    A5 T5 3.53 4311 1st 2L 30.81 -.70 Slow 6/4 MGRRidgemount Cloud *30.11
Nov 30'25 58 525R    A7 T3 3.42 1111 1st 1.5L LdBS,HldOn 30.31 -.50 Slow 6/4FMGRLowtown Magic *29.81
Nov 16'25 58 525R    A7 T1 3.56 2222 1st 3.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 30.71 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRBawn Flyer *30.21
Nov 9'25 59 525R    A6 T1 3.56 3221 5th 3L/sh/hd Ld 4,CrdRi 30.50 -.40 Slow 13/8MGRAbigails Bobby 30.33
Oct 12'25 59 525R    A6 T4 3.55 1111 5th 8.5L Ld 1,Bmp 4 30.49 -.50 Slow 11/8MGRWee Pip 30.58

Blue

2 [29.31]Late-Foxrock Phoenix

TR: Owner[29.31-MGR] 25 7 73Mr. John  Fennelly (Co. Laois.) Ibe.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Jaytee Sienna).Oct'22RATHMOYLEPHOENIX TPW €2,985

Dec 29'25 58 550R    A5 T2 2.79 1111 2nd 2.00L Ld,HdNrL 30.76 Sand 5/1 NWBValsharah 30.90
Dec 15'25 58 525R    A5 T1 1.14 1st 2L LdBS,RnOn 29.71 Sand 5/2 NWBBlackstone Cola *29.71
Nov 28'25 57 525R    A5 T1 3.48 2222 3rd 3.0L Chl 1,ChlRi 30.20 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRPlease Molly 29.91
Nov 1'25 57 525R    A5 T2 3.49 1112 2nd 5L QAw,HdNrL 29.77 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRBallycowen Leon 29.62
Sep 27'25 57 525R    A5 T3 3.54 2221 1st 2.5L FAw,Ld 3 30.39 -.50 Slow 5/4 MGRBandit Ella *29.89

White

3 [28.93]
TR: Brian Reilly[28.93-MGR] 42 10 412Mr. Brian Reilly (Co. Cavan.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Drumalee Premier).Feb'23MARIAS BAR TPW €3,900

Jan 9'26 65 525R    A5 T2 3.54 3222 2nd 4.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.86 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRHome Rian 29.67
Dec 28'25 65 525R    A4 T4 3.44 1123 2nd 2L EP,Strfin 29.67 -.40 Slow 11/2MGRDelvin Man 29.41
Dec 21'25 65 525R    A4 T6 3.50 6655 5th 8L/sh EvAw,Blk 1 30.08 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRBallycowen Leon 30.05
Dec 14'25 65 525R    A4 T3 3.52 4444 5th 5.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.54 -.40 Slow 5/2JMGRBuy Me Diamonds 29.52
Dec 5'25 65 525R    A4 T5 3.55 2211 1st 2L Chl 1,Ld 3 30.10 -.80 Slow 9/2 MGRRivendell Pixie *29.30

Black

4 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.30-MGR] 23 4 64Mr John J.  Cummins (Co. Meath.) Mbk.D.(Lenson Rocky-Fahy Peach).Sep'22RIVIERA RICHIE TPW €1,720

Jan 11'26 72 525R    A6 T6 3.60 4311 1st 3.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 30.14 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRPhoenix Lana *29.64
Dec 21'25 72 525R    A6 T5 3.61 4443 3rd 1.5L SlAw,Strfin 30.38 -.60 Slow 10/3MGRStar Michael 29.88
Nov 30'25 72 525R    A5 T4 3.49 4333 3rd 7.00L EvAw,BBlk 1 30.25 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBandit Ella 30.24
Nov 23'25 72 525R    A5 T3 3.58 4422 2nd 3L Blk 1,FinWl 29.95 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRLocha Mora 29.66
Nov 16'25 72 525R    A5 T5 3.59 3333 4th 3L/nk EvAw,V W 4 30.18 -.50 Slow 9/4 MGRLemon Arnold 29.91

Orange

5 [29.10]Late-Bull Run Blonde

TR: David O'Neill[29.10-MGR] 32 6 94Ms. Katrine Matisone (Longford) Mbef.B.(Magical Bale-Bull Run Ballad).Jun'21BALLYFORE BLONDE TPW €2,850

Dec 28'25 60 525R    A4 T4 3.61 5554 2nd 1L EvAw,Strfin 29.96 -.40 Slow 9/2 MGRApache Gem 29.63
Dec 21'25 60 525R    A4 T5 3.58 5566 6th 9L/sh SlAw,Blk 1 30.08 -.60 Slow 5/1 MGRBallycowen Leon 30.12
Dec 14'25 60 525R    A4 T5 3.57 5555 4th 5.0L SlAw,Crd 3 29.54 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRBuy Me Diamonds 29.49
Nov 30'25 60 525R    A4 T4 3.52 1222 1st 1.5L QAw,LdNrL 30.26 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRUrban Delight *29.76
Nov 23'25 61 525R    A4 T4 3.50 3333 3rd 3.5L Bmp 2,FinWl 30.07 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHorseleap Amy 29.81

Stripes

6 [29.08]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.08-MGR] 62 14 1214Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Wbkw.D.(Pestana-Allen Comet).Jul'22NO COMET TPW €5,295

Jan 9'26 80 525R    A5 T5 3.60 5434 4th 12.0L EvAw,W 4 29.86 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHome Rian 30.20
Dec 29'25 79 550R    A5 T6 2.76 2nd 4.00L EvAw,ChlBS 30.72 Sand 5/1 NWBMiss Fern 31.00
Nov 29'25 78 525R    A5 T6 3.63 6666 5th 5.0L/nk SlAw,RnOn 29.83 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHi Ho Millie 29.70
Nov 22'25 79 525R    A5 T6 3.63 6653 3rd 12L Crd 2,FinWl 30.01 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRCavan Man Gar 30.35
Nov 15'25 79 525R    A5 T5 3.58 5441 1st 2L W 1,Ld 4 30.21 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHorseleap Billy *29.71

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M,N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

16:37
 Grade  

A6
Mullingar

The Follow us on All Social Media Platforms A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.37-SPK] 19 3 31Mr. Richard  Dempsey (Co. Longford.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Te Amo).May'23TIBBERMORE TPW €1,165

Jan 2'26 58 525R    A6 T1 3.60 4433 3rd 6.5L MvdOff1,Fin 29.90 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRDrumalee Diva 29.85
Dec 28'25 58 525R    A5 T3 3.63 2222 3rd 5L Chl 1,EvCh 29.87 -.40 Slow 13/2MGRScarlet Smurph 29.82
Dec 21'25 58 525R    A5 T2 3.60 3344 4th 6.0L EvAw,ClrRn 30.36 -.60 Slow 7/2 MGRBlackhall Diva 30.18
Dec 12'25 59 525R    A6 T1 3.56 3222 4th 4.5L Chl 3,EvCh 29.94 -.60 Slow 10/3MGRLilly Hopper 29.65
Dec 5'25 58 525R    A6 T2 3.68 4333 1st 3L Chl 3,LdNrL 30.89 -.80 Slow 5/1 MGRHome Mairead *30.09

Blue

2 [29.70]
TR: Ian Reilly[29.69-DLK] 10 3 02Mr. Billy  Reilly (Navan) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Conquering Queen).Feb'24LADY PRETENDER TPW €1,500

Jan 2'26 57 525R    A6 T1 3.59 2211 1st sh LdBS,HldOn 30.34 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRKuma Abdu *29.84
Dec 21'25 57 525R    A6 T2 3.54 1122 2nd 1L Ld 1,ChlRi 30.38 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRStar Michael 29.85
Dec 12'25 58 525R    A6 T1 3.61 2111 1st 4L Ld 1,StyOn 30.33 -.60 Slow 11/4MGRDrinane Sydney *29.73
Nov 30'25 56 525R    A7 T2 3.46 1111 1st 3L VQaw,ALd 30.20 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRHome Luca *29.70
Nov 23'25 57 525R    A7 T2 3.62 1111 2nd 3L QAw,HdNrL 30.70 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRAughaboy Maddie 30.41

White

3 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-MGR] 51 9 1316Mr. P. J. Cleary (Co. Offaly.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Lahinch Breakout).Mar'23LAHINCH TOBY TPW €5,175

Jan 9'26 77 525R    A5 T5 3.65 5543 2nd 7L W 2,StyOn 29.72 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRKuma Targaryen 29.71
Jan 2'26 78 525R    A5 T5 3.66 5444 4th 5L SlAw,W 4 29.93 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRPhoenix Belle 29.78
Dec 28'25 77 525R    A5 T6 3.71 5533 2nd 4L SlAw,W 4 29.87 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRScarlet Smurph 29.75
Dec 21'25 77 525R    A5 T6 3.61 2221 1st 6L LdBS,Styd 30.13 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRHorseleap Billy *29.53
Dec 12'25 77 525R    A5 T6 3.62 5432 2nd 6L ChlBS,Strfin 29.91 -.60 Slow 15/8MGRNot Certain 29.73

Black

4 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.76-MGR] 19 2 62Mr. Joe Campbell (Co. Laois.) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Home Julie).Aug'23HOME CHASE TPW €1,145

Jan 9'26 71 525R    A6 T6 3.64 4442 2nd 0.5L FinWl,ChlRi 30.37 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRLiffeyside Midi 29.90
Jan 2'26 72 525R    A7 T4 3.59 2221 1st 4L FAw,LdRi 30.26 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRLiffeyside Cloda *29.76
Dec 5'25 71 525R    A6 T6 3.83 6664 4th 11L SlAw,AHandy30.89 -.80 Slow 6/1 MGRTibbermore 30.86
Sep 7'25 71 525R    A6 T3 3.59 5555 5th 22.0L/nk EvAw,Crd 2 29.67 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRUrban Delight 30.83
Aug 31'25 73 525R    A6 T3 3.49 6666 6th 11.5L/hd Bmp 1,Crd 2 30.30 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHome Shannon 30.61

Orange

5 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.53-MGR] 20 2 26Mr John J. Cummins (Co. Meath.) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Lovelace).Sep'23LOUDEST WHISPER TPW €1,265

Dec 28'25 61 525R    A6 T2 3.50 2222 5th 5.0L EP,BmpRi 30.26 -.40 Slow 10/3MGRDe Dolly Bird 30.21
Dec 14'25 61 525R    A5 T3 3.41 1115 6th 7.0L/nk VQaw,FcdCk 30.31 -.40 Slow 9/2 MGRBandit Ella 30.42
Nov 29'25 62 525R    A5 T3 3.59 5555 6th 7.5L/nk EvAw,W 4 29.83 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHi Ho Millie 29.87
Nov 23'25 62 525R    A5 T4 3.46 3233 4th 7L EvAw,ChlBS 29.76 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRBawn Willow 29.75
Nov 16'25 62 525R    A6 T3 3.46 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 30.15 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRCastlehill Gift *29.65

Stripes

6 [29.16]
TR: David O'Neill[29.16-MGR] 27 3 74Ms. Katrine Matisone (Longford) Mf.D.(Grangeview Ten-Shrewd Clover).Jul'22SHREWD PROSPECT TPW €1,585

Jan 11'26 75 525R    A6 T4 3.55 3332 2nd 2L RL 3,RnOn 30.36 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRLeap Of Luck 30.00
Dec 28'25 75 525R    A6 T5 3.54 5556 6th 6.0L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 30.10 -.40 Slow 3/1 MGRApache Robin 30.14
Dec 21'25 75 525R    A5 T5 3.60 5433 3rd 8L EvAw,Bmp 4 30.13 -.60 Slow 11/2MGRLahinch Toby 30.09
Dec 14'25 75 525R    A5 T6 3.61 6666 6th 9.0L/nk Blk 1,Crd 3 29.69 -.40 Slow 10/3MGRHome Oonagh 29.94
Nov 30'25 75 525R    A5 T6 3.65 4444 4th 9.00L Crd 1,V W 4 29.68 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRGallant Star 29.81

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O,P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

16:56
 Grade  

A6
Mullingar

The Lucky Last A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A3
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A2
T5 A6 A3
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.18]Late-Bellmore Monk

TR: Owner[29.18-MGR] 39 8 612Mr. Dan Byrne (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Blackstone Balad).Jul'23BAWN MONK TPW €3,405

Jan 11'26 70 525R    A5 T4 3.57 5566 4th 2L/hd EvAw,M 30.55 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRBandit Ella 30.20
Dec 21'25 69 525R    A5 T3 3.51 4566 6th 19L EvAw,Crd 3 30.13 -.60 Slow 9/4 MGRLahinch Toby 30.86
Dec 14'25 70 525R    A5 T1 3.55 4452 2nd 2L Crd 3,FinWl 30.31 -.40 Slow 5/4FMGRBandit Ella 30.05
Dec 6'25 70 525R    A4 T1 3.53 1122 2nd 5L FAw,Ld 1 30.30 -.80 Slow 1/1f MGRBlackberry Lass 29.85
Nov 30'25 70 525R    A4 T3 3.56 2111 3rd 1.50L/nk QAw,HdNrL 30.26 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBallyfore Blonde 29.88

Blue

2 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-MGR] 13 3 42Mr. Liam Jones (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Ballyhimikin Pip).Nov'23STAR MICHAEL TPW €1,115

Jan 11'26 76 525R    A6 T3 3.62 5555 5th 8.0L SlAw,Crd 2 30.41 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRRoyal Black 30.47
Dec 21'25 76 525R    A6 T3 3.54 2211 1st 1L Ld 3,HldOn 30.38 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRLady Pretender *29.78
Nov 30'25 76 525R    A5 T3 3.62 3333 3rd 8.50L BmpRu,EvCh 29.68 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRGallant Star 29.77
Nov 23'25 76 525R    A6 T2 3.58 4443 4th 5.5L/nk RL 2,RnOn 29.74 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBruis Malachi 29.64
Nov 16'25 77 525R    A6 T2 3.63 5444 3rd 4.0L EvAw,Blk 2 30.52 -.50 Slow2/1jfMGRWee Pip 30.30

White

3 [29.17]Late-Horseleap Mick

TR: Owner[29.17-MGR] 74 19 1414Mrs. Marie  Cummins (Co. Meath.) Ibd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Home Amber).Jan'22LEAP OF LUCK TPW €6,960

Jan 11'26 71 525R    A6 T2 3.42 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 30.36 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRShrewd Prospect *29.86
Dec 21'25 71 525R    A6 T1 3.50 1233 3rd 6L VQaw,EvCh 30.35 -.60 Slow 5/1 MGRDroopys Riveria 30.17
Dec 14'25 71 525R    A5 T1 3.56 3333 3rd 7.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.69 -.40 Slow 5/2FMGRHome Oonagh 29.81
Nov 30'25 73 525R    A5 T1 3.66 5555 5th 11.00L EvAw,Crd 1 29.68 -.50 Slow 7/4FMGRGallant Star 29.95
Nov 23'25 73 525R    A5 T1 3.58 5544 4th 5.5L LckEP,FinWl 29.77 -.50 Slow 6/5f MGRHome Ciara 29.65

Black

4 [29.02]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.02-MGR] 92 20 2221Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Aayamza Express).Mar'21TRUSH TPW €7,850

Dec 28'25 64 525R    A5 T5 3.63 4322 2nd 5L W 2,EvCh 29.86 -.40 Slow MGRDapper Jane 29.81
Dec 15'25 65 525R    A5 T5 1.09 5th 2.5L/hd/nChl3/4,EvCh 29.71 Sand 5/2 NWBRathmoylephoenix 29.91
Nov 9'25 65 525R    A5 T4 3.57 4322 2nd 2L ChlBS,Strfin 29.83 -.40 Slow 5/2 MGRArdevan Hawk 29.57
Oct 24'25 65 525R    A4 T6 3.55 4222 2nd 6.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.85 -.70 Slow 10/3MGRDelvin Man 29.60
Aug 17'25 66 525R    A4 T5 3.52 5562 2nd 3L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.85 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRLaurens Pick 29.56

Orange

5 [29.20]
TR: David O'Neill[29.20-MGR] 40 7 36Mr. David O'Neill (Co. Longford ) Mbkw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballydoyle Buzz).Oct'21DE DOLLY BIRD TPW €3,565

Jan 11'26 61 525R    A6 T6 3.52 3333 2nd 1.5L W 4,FinWl 30.41 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRRoyal Black 30.01
Dec 28'25 61 525R    A6 T3 3.56 3333 1st 1L Crd 1,LdNrL 30.26 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRRoyal Black *29.86
Dec 21'25 60 525R    A6 T4 3.56 6666 6th 5.5L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 30.38 -.60 Slow 11/2MGRStar Michael 30.18
Dec 14'25 60 525R    A5 T4 3.48 3333 4th 2.5L/nk Crd 3,Crd 4 30.31 -.40 Slow 13/2MGRBandit Ella 30.10
Nov 30'25 61 525R    A5 T5 3.47 6666 6th 12.00L EP,BBlk 1 30.25 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRBandit Ella 30.59

Stripes

6 [29.50]
TR: Ian Reilly[29.50-MGR] 16 3 44Mrs. Joan  Lynch (Navan) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Loher Rose).Oct'23EMMERDALE NOEL TPW €1,380

Jan 11'26 69 525R    A6 T5 3.54 2222 4th 4.0L EvAw,RnOn 30.41 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRRoyal Black 30.19
Dec 28'25 68 525R    A6 T4 3.49 1111 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 30.10 -.40 Slow 10/3MGRApache Robin 29.73
Dec 19'25 66 525R    A6 T4 3.47 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 30.87 -.90 Slow 9/4f MGRApache Robin *29.97
Dec 14'25 67 525R    A6 T3 3.62 3322 2nd 9L Blk 1,Imp 3 29.98 -.40 Slow 11/4MGRKuma Targaryen 30.21
Nov 30'25 66 525R    A6 T6 3.58 2223 4th 14.50L SlAw,ClrRn 29.89 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRShoemakersfriend 30.40

Sectional Time:First preference Res: Q,R

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


